
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

NAME/ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION: 

J. Richard Chasse 
220 Lamentation Drive 
Berlin, CT  06037 
 

1/31/2025 Unaffiliated Consists of seven (7) 
members with terms of five 
(5) years. Not more than four 
(4) of whom shall be from the 
same political party 

TELEPHONE: (860) 250-2845 
EMAIL: rchasse@568systems.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Keith Bostrom 
97 Crater Lane 
Kensington, CT  06037 
 

1/31/2024 Republican 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-4089 
EMAIL: ktbostrom@comcast.net 
 

 
Peter Campanelli - Treasurer 
1055 Worthington Ridge 
Berlin, CT  06037 
 
 

1/31/2021 Republican 

TELEPHONE: (860) 829-8966 
EMAIL: pete@cambridgespecialty.com 

 Christopher Coppola III 
66 Heritage Drive 
Berlin, CT  06037  
 
 

1/31/2021 Unaffiliated 

TELEPHONE: (860) 505-8711 
EMAIL: n/a 

Dave Cyr – Chairman 
245 Cole Lane 
Kensington, CT  06037 
 
 

1/31/2025 Republican 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-9953 
EMAIL: davecyr@comcast.net 
 

STAFF LIAISON: 

Edward C. Egazarian –V Chairman 
1183 Worthington Ridge 
Berlin, CT  06037 
 
 

1/31/2023  Democrat Chris Edge 
cedge@town.berlin.ct.us 
(860) 828-7005 
 TELEPHONE: (860) 828-0635 

EMAIL: edegazarian@sbcglobal.net 
 Bob Sisti 
286 Vineyard Drive 
Berlin, CT  06037 
 
 
 
 

1/31/2024 Unaffiliated 

TELEPHONE: (860) 463-2579 
EMAIL: bsisti@comcast.net 
  
 
 

  

TELEPHONE: 
EMAIL: 

RECORDING SECRETARY: 

 
 

  Kristen Grabowski 
kgrabowski@town.berlin.ct.us 

 
 
 

TELEPHONE: 
EMAIL: 

 
 

  

TELEPHONE: 
EMAIL: 

Revised:   Resignation of Grady, Appt. of Chasse, Reappt. of Sisti & Cyr 
Updated Officers  1/3/2020 & 2/4/2020  
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